

Prajakta Vartak

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 117 OF 2024

Deepika Balchand Gupta/
Deepika Dyanchand Gupta
Vs.
Dyanchand Gupta & Ors.

...Appellant
...Respondents

Ms. Puja Bhatt with Mr. Sanjay Dubey for Petitioner.

CORAM: G. S. KULKARNI &
ADVAIT M. SETHNA, JJ.
DATE: 07 JANUARY 2025

P.C.

1. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 07 February, 2025.
2. Till the adjourned date of hearing, the impugned judgment and order dated 09 July 2024 passed by Family Court No.2, Mumbai shall remain stayed.

(ADVAIT M. SETHNA, J.)

(G. S. KULKARNI, J.)