

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO.117 OF 2024

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 11119 OF 2025

Deepika Balchand Gupta/
Deepika Dyanchand Gupta ... Appellant

V/s.

Dyanchand Gupta and Ors. ... Respondents

None for the Applicant/Appellant

Mr. Rajesh Singh a/w. Mr. Ashish Singh, Mr. Ranjan Mishra,
Ms. Sarita Chaudhary, Mr. Hitesh Jain and Mr. Saurabh Singh,
Advocate for the Respondents.

CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &
SANDESH D. PATIL, JJ.

DATE : 18TH SEPTEMBER, 2025.

P.C. :-

1. Learned Advocate for the appellant is not present.

2. In order to give her one more opportunity, stand over to 9th October 2025.

3. Learned counsel for the respondent to inform Ms. Puja Bhatta of the next date.

4. Similarly the Registry to inform her in order to enable her to remain present on the next date.

4. Stand over to 9th October 2025.

(SANDESH D. PATIL, J.)

(REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.)

amraut