

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 117 OF 2024

Deepika Balchand Gupta/ Deepika DyanchandAPPELLANT
Gupta

V/S

Dyanchand Gupta And Ors.

....RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 11119 OF 2025

In

Family Court Appeal 117 OF 2024

Deepika Balchand Gupta/ Deepika DyanchandPETITIONER
Gupta

V/S

Dyanchand Gupta And Ors.

....RESPONDENT

None for the Appellant.

Adv Sarita Chaudhary i/b Adv Rajesh Singh for Resp No 01

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE REVATI MOHITE DERE
&
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDESH
DADASAHEB PATIL, JJ**

DATE : 5th December, 2025

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Appellant , stand over
to 07/01/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)