

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 117 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 11119 OF 2025

Deepika Balchand Gupta- Deepika Dyanchand ...Appellant
Gupta

Versus

Dyanchand Gupta And Ors. ...Respondents

SNEHA
NITIN
CHAVAN

Digitally signed
by SNEHA
NITIN CHAVAN
Date: 2026.02.09
16:20:17 +0530

Mr. Sanjay Dubbey (thru VC) a/w Puja Bhatta for the Appellant.
Mr. Iftekhar Sayed i/b Rahul Singh for Respondent No.1.

**CORAM : BHARATI DANGRE &
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ.**

DATE : 6th FEBRUARY, 2026

P.C. :

1. On appearance on behalf of Respondent No.1, by way of indulgence, we direct listing of the appeal on 20.02.2026 and direct that the reply affidavit, if any, shall be filed before the said date. If there is failure to do so, the appeal shall be taken up for hearing on merits.

(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.)

(BHARATI DANGRE, J.)