

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO.117 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.11119 OF 2025
IN
FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO.117 OF 2024***

Deepika Balchand Gupta/
Deepika Dyanchand Gupta
Versus
Dyanchand Gupta and Ors.

...Appellant/Applicant

...Respondents

Mr. S. K. Dubey (through video-conferencing) i/b Ms. Puja Bhatta for
the Appellant/Applicant

Mr. Rajesh Singh with Ms. Ranjan Mishra and Mr. Iftexhar Sayyed
for the Respondent No.1.

Appellant - Ms. Deepika Balchand Gupta/Deepika Dyanchand Gupta
is present in-person.

***CORAM: BHARATI DANGRE &
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ.
DATE : 8th MAY 2026***

P.C. :

1. After hearing the learned advocate for the appellant and
the appellant herself who has marked her presence before us, we deem
it appropriate to refer the parties for mediation. We, therefore, request
the learned senior advocate Mr. Rajiv Patil, to mediate between the
parties.

The advocate representing the respondent No.1 undertake to establish contact with the learned senior advocate who shall assign a date which shall also be communicated to the advocate representing the appellant and the parties shall mark their appearance before the learned Mediator on the said date.

2. We request the learned Mediator to forward a report to us within a period of six weeks after the date of first meeting.

3. Re-notify to 13th July 2026.

4. Copy of this order be forwarded to the Co-ordinator, High Court Mediation Centre, Mumbai, for information and necessary action.

MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.

BHARATI DANGRE, J.